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GlamPlissé & un rivestimento murale tessile in puro lino. La
plissettatura verticale irregolare introduce una tridimensionalita
discreta; la superficie, dall'autentico sapore artigianale, suggerisce
i soggetti in un delicato effetto di dissolvenza, lasciando alla luce
il compito di rivelarne la trama.

GlamPlissé is a pure linen textile wallcovering. Its irregular
vertical pleating introduces a subtle three—dimensional texture,
while the surface, with its artisanal character, suggests the motifs
through a subtle veil effect, allowing light to reveal the weave.

GlamPlissé Chiaroscuro Code: GLVES211A



Special Editions

Espressioni emblematiche del linguaggio Glamora, le Special
Editions sono collezioni tematiche, ciascuna sviluppata attorno a un
tema progettuale preciso che esplora un particolare linguaggio estetico
e materico. Nascono da materiali esclusivi provenienti da tutto il mondo
- lino europeo, rafia africana, sughero, quarzo — scelti per la loro spiccata
sensorialita e affinita con la visione stilistica del brand. Da questi materiali
prendono forma superfici vive, in cui leggere irregolarita e imperfezioni si
rivelano segni distintivi, espressione autentica della materia, definendo una
bellezza non uniforme che amplifica I'interazione con la luce.

Emblematic expressions of Glamora's design language, Special
Editions are thematic collections, each developed around a precise design
concept that explores a distinct aesthetic and material language. They are
inspired by exclusive materials sourced from around the World — European
linen, African raffia, cork, and quartz — selected for their strong sensory
appeal and their harmony with the brand’s stylistic vision. From these ma-
terials emerge living surfaces, where subtle irregularities and imperfections
reveal themselves as distinctive features and an authentic expression of
the material, defining a non—uniform beauty that enhances the interaction
with light.



Vespera Collection

I Vespera Collection nasce con l'intento di portare negli
spazi contemporanei un'eleganza intima e libera da schemi, capace
di definire atmosfere confidenziali e raccolte.

Il nome “Vespera” richiama la dimensione della sera, quando il
tempo si dilata, la luce si fa piu morbida e obliqua e la penombra si
adagia sulle superfici per rivelarne una nuova espressivita.
Realizzata su GlamPlissé, rivestimento tessile tridimensionale in
puro lino plissettato sviluppato da Glamora, la collezione si con-
traddistingue per un’increspatura irregolare che conferisce ritmo
verticale alla parete, rendendo la percezione dello spazio piu pro—
fonda e dinamica. La natura del lino, con le sue variazioni e leggere
disomogeneita, emerge contribuendo a definire una texture auten-
tica e mai uniforme, dall’eleganza artigianale.

Nel corso della giornata, le pareti rivestite con Vespera Collection
amplificano le variazioni della luce, in particolare quando é filtrata
o radente, restituendone le vibrazioni piu sottili.

| dieci soggetti che la compongono sono segni misurati e rarefatti,
ispirati a un immaginario domestico nostalgico e romantico. Le
sagome, appena accennate nei loro contorni, non descrivono, né
raccontano: evocano situazioni, risvegliano ricordi, instaurando
una relazione discreta con la superficie su cui si sviluppano.
Accompagnano la materia e ne assecondano il ritmo, contri-
buendo a costruire un'atmosfera sospesa, densa di risonanze
emotive che non richiedono esplicite dichiarazioni formali.

La palette cromatica é strutturata su tonalita attenuate e polve-
rose, pensate come base percettiva: non generano contrasti, ma
permettono a luce e trama di definire la costruzione dell'insieme.
Vespera Collection & pensata per interni residenziali e spazi
contract che accolgono luci misurate e lasciano alla materia
il tempo di rivelarsi.




EN Vespera Collection was conceived to introduce an
intimate, unrestrained elegance into contemporary interiors, capable
of shaping quiet and confiding atmospheres.

The name “Vespera” evokes the dimension of evening, when time
seems to expand, light becomes softer and more oblique, and pe-
numbra settles over surfaces, revealing a new expressiveness.
Developed on GlamPlissé - a three—dimensional textile wallcovering
in pure pleated linen by Glamora - the collection is distinguished
by an irregular crinkling that lends a vertical rhythm to the wall,
making the perception of the space deeper and more dynamic.
The nature of linen, with its variations and subtle irregularities,
emerges to define an authentic, never uniform texture with an
artisanal elegance.

Throughout the day, walls dressed in Vespera Collection amplify
the nuances of light, particularly when it is filtered or grazing, re-
turning its most subtle vibrations.

The ten subjects that compose the collection are measured,
rarefied signs inspired by a nostalgic and romantic domestic
imagery. Their silhouettes, barely outlined, neither describe nor
narrate: they evoke situations, awaken memories, and establish
a discreet relationship with the surface on which they unfold.
They accompany the material and follow its rhythm, contrib-
uting to an atmosphere suspended between structure and light,
rich in emotional resonances that do not require explicit formal
statements.

The chromatic palette is built on muted, powdery tones conceived
as a perceptual base: they do not generate contrasts, but allow
light and texture to define the construction of the whole.
Vespera Collection is designed for residential interiors and con-
tract spaces that welcome measured light and allow the material
the time to reveal itself.




Chiaroscuro

Chiaroscuro
Code: GLVES211A
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Heure Douce
Code: GLVES221A
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Code: GLVES251A




Silhouette

Silhouette
Code: GLVES241A




Sottovoce

Sottovoce
Code: GLVES261A




Code: GLVES281A




Code: GLVES201A
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Umbral Indugio (on the right)
Code: GLVES271A Code: GLVES231A
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Vestige
Code: GLVES291A




Wallcoverings overview

Afterlight Afterlight
Code: GLVES201A Code: GLVES201B

Chiaroscuro Chiaroscuro
Code: GLVES211A Code: GLVES211B

Heure Douce Heure Douce
Code: GLVES221A Code: GLVES221B

Indugio Indugio
Code: GLVES231A Code: GLVES231B

Silhouette Silhouette
Code: GLVES241A Code: GLVES241B

Sillage Sillage
Code: GLVES251A Code: GLVES251B

Sottovoce Sottovoce
Code: GLVES261A Code: GLVES261B

Umbral
Code: GLVES271A Code: GLVES271B

Code: GLVES281A Code: GLVES281B

Vestige Vestige
Code: GLVES291A Code: GLVES291B

View the collection online
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EN

Vespera Collection overview

Vespera Collection definisce la superficie
come una presenza che si rivela nella luce, non nello
sguardo immediato. Una materia che emerge per gradi,
attraverso ombre e variazioni che si attivano nel tempo.

Utilizzo
Residenziale, hospitality, workplace, retail.

Condizioni ambientali ideali
Superfici ampie e continue, luce naturale o obliqua, in cui
la materia possa rivelarsi lentamente.

Configurazione

Personalizzabile in scala e cromia, in relazione al contesto
architettonico, con possibilita di adattare dimensioni,
posizionamento e composizione grafica.

Vespera Collection defines the surface as a
presence that reveals itself through light, rather than at
first glance. A material that emerges gradually, through
shadows and variations activated over time.

Applications
Residential, hospitality, workplace, retail.

Ideal environmental conditions
Large, continuous surfaces, with natural or angled light,
where the material can reveal itself slowly.

Configuration

Customizable in scale and colour, in relation to the ar-
chitectural context, with the possibility of adapting
dimensions, placement, and graphic composition.
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GlamPlissé

IT Rivestimento murale tessile in puro lino, caratterizzato da una
plissettatura verticale irregolare che introduce una tridimensionalita discreta.
Le naturali variazioni del materiale restituiscono una superficie autentica, mai
perfettamente uniforme, capace di interagire con la luce e di modificarne la per-
cezione nel corso della giornata.

Comportamento
Luce, profondita, ritmo.

EN Textile wallcovering in pure linen, distinguished by an irregular
vertical pleating that introduces a subtle three—dimensional quality. The natural
variations of the material create an authentic surface, never perfectly uniform,
able to interact with light and alter its perception throughout the day.

Behaviour
Light, depth, rhythm.

Specifiche tecniche | Technical specifications

Larghezza rollo | Roll width 50 cm | 19.69 in
Lunghezza rollo | Roll length personalizzata | custom
Spessore | Thickness Tmm (£ 5%) | 0.039in (+ 5%)
Peso | Weight 240 (+ 5%) g/m?2| 0.79 (+ 5%) oz/sq ft
Composizione | Composition Lino 97%, PES 3% | Linen 97%, PES 3%

Retro in tessuto—non-tessuto | Non-woven backing
Reazione al fuoco | Reaction to fire B-s1, dO (UNI EN 13501-1)

Technical sheet [E
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Glamora Srl

Via Berna, 12/14

41049 Sassuolo (MO) - ltaly
T. +39 0536 076403
contact@glamora.it
glamora.it

Glamora Showroom
Via Solferino, 27
20121 Milano - ltaly
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No part of this work can be reproduced in any way without the preventive written authorization by Glamora.
All content is copyrighted © by their respective owners.

The images, colours and graphic proportions of the wallcoverings shown in this catalogue are for illustrative purposes
only and do not constitute a colour proof or any contractual obligation. Glamora reserves the right to modify products,
specifications, designs and colour tones at any time without prior notice; clients are therefore advised to request an
up—to—date sample and to consult the dedicated policy on glamora.it.

Special Editions collections are manufactured using high—quality materials, often of natural origin: any slight
surface irregularities and subtle chromatic variations in the substrate are intrinsic characteristics that enhance their
natural appearance and authentic character. For further information on the specific features of each material, please
contact the Company and visit glamora.it.






